

**MISC-264-2024**

**Order no.05**

**13/05/2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance .  
Petitioner files fresh requisites  
Issue the same after proper verification .

Fix 02-07-2025 for S/R and appearance .

**Suparna Roy  
ACJM, Kalna**