

MISC CASE-264-2024

Order:- 08 Dated 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

OP enters appearance by filing vakalatnama .

Let the same be kept with the record .

OP also files two separate petitions praying for time to file W/O and vacating the exparte order .

Heard. Considered. Prayers are allowed; subject to payment of cost of Rs.300/-(Rupees Three hundred only/-) .

Fix 28-10-2025 for filing of the cost receipt and W/O .

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna