

MISC CASE-264-2024

Order:- 09 Dated 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for filing of cost receipt and W/O .

OP is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

Cost receipt is filed .

OP files WO .

Let the same be kept with the record .

OP has also filed another petition supported by an affidavit;

praying for dismissing the instant case on the grounds of
non-maintainability .

Let the same be kept with the record .

Fix 20-12-2025 for hearing of the petition .

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna